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1 Absolute Ranking
MAIN LIST*

Applicant n° Ranking Country Group

1636490978 - 1 2 BRAZIL - PARTNER
1636387204 - 2 E ITALY - PROGRAMME
1646497390 : 3 E CHINA -  PARTNER
1640253651 4 :  POLAND : PROGRAMME
1639171362 ¢ 5 i ECUADOR i PARTNER
1646503153 6 ! BRAZIL :  PARTNER
1644926561 = 7 : BANGLADESH : PARTNER
1645811399 = 8 : RUSSIAN FED. = PARTNER
1641303093  + 9 : PAKISTAN : PARTNER
1638153375 10 - COSTARICA : PARTNER
1640737606 11 : EGYPT :  PARTNER
1636656066 12 : PAKISTAN : PARTNER
1644419175 & 13 :  NIGERIA : PARTNER
1637975010  : 14 i BRAZIL :  PARTNER
1643124808 - 15 : ITALY © PROGRAMME
1644943554 - 16 ; ITALY : PROGRAMME

60 EMJMD scholarships (15 for programme countries, 45 for partner countries)
were allocated to the ASC programme by the EACEA for 5 years (2021/2026)
corresponding to 4 cohorts of students.

16 scholarships have been awarded for this second cohort: 4 for programme
countries applicants and 12 for partner countries applicants.
This number is not fixed and may vary from year to year.

*Updated on June 2022



2

Applicant n°

1645793038
1644150008
1644678894
1636390756
1645082720
1636915391
1645993089
1640625861
1642717178
1646483697
1644494813
1643922000
1641445315
1646069274
1642013855
1645262915
1643129848

*Updated on June 2022

Absolute Ranking

RESERVE LIST*

Ranking

Country

PALESTINE
PAKISTAN
SRI LANKA
NIGERIA

BANGLADESH

INDIA
VIETNAM
LEBANON
MEXICO
TURKEY

AZERBAIJAN

COLOMBIA
MONGOLIA
EGYPT
VIETNAM
GEORGIA
KAZKHSTAN

Group

PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PROGRAMME
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
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Management of the reserve list

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive
an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a student from the main list.
The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" one can be made
only if s/he is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition
concerning the nationality of the reserve list candidate and to the rule
regarding the presence of a maximum of three nationals from the same
country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students
(Programme / Partner Country).

In this case (i.e. there are already three other students with the same
nationality on the main list), the consortium will have to take the next eligible
candidate respecting its ranking list.
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