



INTAKE 2 OF GA 2019-1409

ASC EMJMD SELECTION RESULTS 2022 - 2024



1

Absolute Ranking MAIN LIST*

Applicant n°	Ranking	Country	Group
1636490978	1	BRAZIL	PARTNER
1636387204	2	ITALY	PROGRAMME
1646497390	3	CHINA	PARTNER
1640253651	4	POLAND	PROGRAMME
1639171362	5	ECUADOR	PARTNER
1646503153	6	BRAZIL	PARTNER
1644926551	7	BANGLADESH	PARTNER
1645811399	8	RUSSIAN FED.	PARTNER
1641303093	9	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1638153375	10	COSTA RICA	PARTNER
1640737606	11	EGYPT	PARTNER
1636656066	12	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1644419175	13	NIGERIA	PARTNER
1637975010	14	BRAZIL	PARTNER
1643124808	15	ITALY	PROGRAMME
1644943554	16	ITALY	PROGRAMME

60 EMJMD scholarships (15 for programme countries, 45 for partner countries) were allocated to the ASC programme by the EACEA for 5 years (2021/2026) corresponding to 4 cohorts of students.

16 scholarships have been awarded for this second cohort: 4 for programme countries applicants and 12 for partner countries applicants.

This number is not fixed and may vary from year to year.

Absolute Ranking RESERVE LIST*

Applicant n°	Ranking	Country	Group
1645793038	1	PALESTINE	PARTNER
1644150009	2	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1644678894	3	SRI LANKA	PARTNER
1636390756	4	NIGERIA	PARTNER
1645082720	5	BANGLADESH	PARTNER
1636915391	6	INDIA	PARTNER
1645993089	7	VIETNAM	PARTNER
1640625861	8	LEBANON	PARTNER
1642717178	9	MEXICO	PARTNER
1646483697	10	TURKEY	PROGRAMME
1644494813	11	AZERBAIJAN	PARTNER
1643922000	12	COLOMBIA	PARTNER
1641445315	13	MONGOLIA	PARTNER
1646069274	14	EGYPT	PARTNER
1642013855	15	VIETNAM	PARTNER
1645262915	16	GEORGIA	PARTNER
1643129848	17	KAZKHSTAN	PARTNER

Management of the reserve list

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a student from the main list. The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" one can be made only if s/he is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition concerning the nationality of the reserve list candidate and to the rule regarding the presence of a maximum of three nationals from the same country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students (Programme / Partner Country).

In this case (i.e. there are already three other students with the same nationality on the main list), the consortium will have to take the next eligible candidate respecting its ranking list.













